
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-12165 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Approved

File created: In control:3/21/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/16/2023 5/16/2023

Title: Subject:  Consider award of a construction contract for the Pumpkin-Fiesta Storm Drain Improvement
Project to Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. for replacement of existing storm drain line and associated
improvements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. A - Draft Contract, 3. B - Project Manual, 4. C - Project Plans

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council5/16/2023 1

Subject: Consider award of a construction contract for the Pumpkin-Fiesta Storm Drain

Improvement Project to Con-Quest Contractors, Inc. for replacement of existing storm drain line and

associated improvements.

1. Award a construction contract for the Pumpkin-Fiesta Storm Drain Improvement Project (Project

No. 2022-01) in the amount of the $1,545,708 to Con-Quest Contractors, Inc.;

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute the construction contract with Con-Quest Contractors, Inc.

when all conditions have been met; and

3. Authorize the Director of Public Works to execute any necessary construction change orders up to

a contingency amount of $154,572 (10%) for a total authorized contract amount of $1,700,280.

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

